Leroy Township Planning Commission Meeting Agenda

October 11, 2023

6:00 pm

The Leroy Township Planning Commission welcomes Public Comments. Anyone wishing to address the Planning Commission should only do so once recognized by the Chairperson. Comments shall be limited to three (3) minutes.

A. CALL TO ORDER

B. ROLL CALL

C. APPROVAL OF MEETING MINUTES:

- 1. August 9, 2023- ACTION ITEM/VOICE VOTE
- D. DISCUSSION ITEM: with Tiffany Smith, President, MCSA Group, Inc
 - 1. Updated Graham Lake Boat Ramp Master Plan
 - 2. FINAL DRAFT of the 2024 Parks & Recreation Plan
- E. MEMBER QUESTIONS and/or COMMENTS
- F. PUBLIC COMMENTS

G. NEW BUSINESS:

- 1. Place the proposed 2024 Parks & Recreation Plan into the required 30-day review period- ACTION ITEM/ROLL CALL VOTE
- H. ADJOURNMENT

The next scheduled meeting of the Leroy Township Planning Commission December 6, 2023